Organised By

An AIChE Technology Alliance

Center for Chemical Process Safety

Date: October 9, 2025

CCPS India Regional Meeting

Hosted By

Venue: GIDM, Gandhinagar, Gujarat

Time: 9.30 pm to 4.30 pm (India Time)

Time

09.30 am

09.40 am

09.50 am

10.20 am

10.30 am

10.50 am

11.00 am

11.30 am

11.50 am

12.00 pm

12.20 pm

12.30 pm

(Min)

10

10

30

10

20

10

30

20

10

20

10

60

Agenda

Introduction / Agenda
Umesh Dhake, Associate Director, CCPS (Asia, Middle East, Oceania, Africa region)

Welcome Address
GIDM Representative

CCPS Global Updates
Shakeel Kadri, Executive Director & CEO, CCPS, USA

Q&A

Learning from Experiences- Process Safety Incident case study
Avinash Shinde, Head of Centre of Excellence (SHE , Process Safety & Automation ),
Galaxy Surfactants Ltd.

Q&A

Tea/Coffee Break

Best Practices in Emergency Response
BPCL

Q&A

"Learning from Process Safety Incidents and Near Misses": Case study on Hidden
hazards of TBPB
Rajendrakumar Patil, Head- Corporate Safety, Asian Paints Ltd.

Q&A

Lunch



Organised By

An AIChE Technology Alliance

Center for Chemical Process Safety

Post Lunch Session

01.30 pm

02.30 pm

03.00 pm

03.20 pm

03.30 pm

3.45 pm

04.05 pm

60

30

20

10

15

20

15

CCPS India Regional Meeting

Hosted By

Panel Discussion:

“Closing the Gap: How We Embed Learnings from Process Safety Incidents?”

Moderator: Shakeel Kadri, CCPS Executive Director & CEO

Panel Members: Prashanthi Bhupati- Reliance, IOCL (TBC), Nayara Energy (TBC), Pl Industries (TBC)

Tea Break

Learning from Experiences- Best Practices for Unloading Chemical Tankers
Pravin Naikare, Head (AGM)- Process Safety, Yash Rasayan, Gujarat

QRA

Organ Donation- Nikhil Vyas, GIDM

Open Mic Facilitated Discussion by Shakeel Kadri- Sharing of Member’s experience and best
practices and Q&A

Thank you note and meeting close out

Meeting Registration Link: Click here for free meeting registration

For any further support contact: vishc@aiche.org
Venue Address: Gujarat Institute of Disaster Management (GIDM), Gandhinagar, Gujarat (INDIA)



https://www.aiche.org/ccps/resources/conferences/events/ccps-regional-meeting/2025-10-08
mailto:vishc@aiche.org

