## **CCPS India Regional Meeting**



#### **Hosted By**



Date: October 9, 2025

Time: 9.30 pm to 4.30 pm (India Time)

Venue: GIDM, Gandhinagar, Gujarat

е. э.э.		o pin (maia rime)
Time	(Min)	Agenda
09.30 am	10	Introduction / Agenda Umesh Dhake, Associate Director, CCPS (Asia, Middle East, Oceania, Africa region)
09.40 am	10	Welcome Address GIDM Representative
09.50 am	30	CCPS Global Updates Shakeel Kadri, Executive Director & CEO, CCPS, USA
10.20 am	10	Q&A
10.30 am	20	Learning from Experiences- Process Safety Incident case study Avinash Shinde, Head of Centre of Excellence (SHE , Process Safety & Automation ) , Galaxy Surfactants Ltd.
10.50 am	10	Q&A
11.00 am	30	Tea/Coffee Break
11.30 am	20	Best Practices in Emergency Response BPCL
11.50 am	10	Q&A
12.00 pm	20	"Learning from Process Safety Incidents and Near Misses": Case study on Hidden hazards of TBPB Rajendrakumar Patil, Head- Corporate Safety, Asian Paints Ltd.
12.20 pm	10	Q&A
12.30 pm	60	Lunch

### **CCPS India Regional Meeting**

# Organised By

#### **Hosted By**



Post Lunch Session			
01.30 pm	60	Panel Discussion:  "Closing the Gap: How We Embed Learnings from Process Safety Incidents?"  Moderator: Shakeel Kadri, CCPS Executive Director & CEO  Panel Members: Prashanthi Bhupati- Reliance, IOCL (TBC), Nayara Energy (TBC), PI Industries (TBC)	
02.30 pm	30	Tea Break	
03.00 pm	20	Learning from Experiences- Best Practices for Unloading Chemical Tankers Pravin Naikare, Head (AGM)- Process Safety, Yash Rasayan, Gujarat	
03.20 pm	10	Q&A	
03.30 pm	15	Organ Donation- Nikhil Vyas, GIDM	
3.45 pm	20	Open Mic Facilitated Discussion by Shakeel Kadri- Sharing of Member's experience and best practices and Q&A	
04.05 pm	15	Thank you note and meeting close out	

Meeting Registration Link: Click here for free meeting registration

For any further support contact: vishc@aiche.org

Venue Address: Gujarat Institute of Disaster Management (GIDM), Gandhinagar, Gujarat (INDIA)